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Autumn Term 2023
	Friday 17th November
	Children in Need Non Uniform and Bake Sale
	

	Tuesday 21st November
	Individual School Photos
	

	Tuesday 21st November
	Parents’ Consultations
	3.30 – 5.30pm

	Wednesday 22nd November
	Parents’ Consultations
	3.30 – 7.00pm

	Thursday 23rd November
	Road Safety for Reception and Year 5
	

	Friday 24th November
	Road Safety for Reception and Year 5
	

	Wednesday 29th November
	Year 5 Trip to West Stow
	

	Friday 1st December 
	Christmas Fayre
	3.30 – 5.30 

	Wednesday 6th December
	Year 3 to the Mercury Theatre to see the pantomime
	

	Monday 11th December
	Year 1 Carol Concert
	3.30pm

	Monday 11th December
	Reception Nativity
	5.00pm

	Tuesday 12th December
	Year 2 Carol Concert
	3.30pm

	Tuesday 12th December
	Reception Nativity
	2.15pm

	Friday 8th December
	Christmas Dinner for children and staff - TBC
	

	Monday 18th December
	FS / KS1 Party
	

	Tuesday 19th December
	KS2 party
	

	Wednesday 20th December
	Whole School Christmas Assembly
Last day of term
	



Spring Term 2024
Staff Meetings - Thursdays				SLT Meetings - Tuesdays
	Thursday 4th January
	Children return to school
	

	Wednesday 17th January
	Young Voices Choir to London
	

	Wednesday 7th February 
	Year 3 /4 Production
	1.45pm

	Thursday 8th February
	Year 3 /4 Production
	5.00pm

	Friday 16th February
	Finish for HALF TERM
	

	Monday 26th February 
	Children return to school
	

	Wednesday 6th March
	Mothers’ Day Gifts
	During school

	Friday 15th March
	Year 4 to Colchester Castle
	

	Tuesday 19th March  
	Parents’ Consultations
	3.30 – 7.00pm

	Wednesday 20th March 
	Parents’ Consultations
	3.30 – 5.30pm

	Thursday 21st March
	Year 1 and  4 Fab Science event in school
	

	Wednesday 27th March
	Easter Egg Hunt
	3.10 – 4.00pm

	Thursday 28th March
	Last Day of Term
	


Summer Term 2023
Staff Meetings - Tuesdays				SLT Meetings - Thursdays
	Monday 15th April
	Children return to school
	

	Wednesday 24th April
	Brinkley Mini Marathon
	During school day

	Monday 6th May
	Bank Holiday
	

	Monday 13th May - all week
	KS2 SATs week
	

	Friday 24th May
	Finish for HALF TERM
	

	Monday 3rd June
	Back to school
	

	Monday 3rd  June 
	Phonics Screening Week
Window for Multiplication Check opens
	

	Wednesday 5th June
	Year 6 to see Matilda in London
	

	Wednesday 12th June 
	Fathers’ Day Gifts
	During school

	Thursday 13th June 
	Sports Day
	

	Thursday 20th June 
	Reserve Sports Day
	

	Friday 21st June
	Year 4 to Abberton
	

	Thursday 4th July
	Open evening to meet new class teachers
	

	Monday 8th July
	Reports to Parents
	

	Tuesday 9th July
	Awards ceremony evening
Years 1, 2 & 3
Years 4, 5 & 6
	
4.30pm
5.30pm

	Wednesday 10th July
	EYFS awards ceremony
	9.00am

	Thursday 11th July
	Year 6 Production to Families
Year 6 Production to Families
	1.45pm
6.00pm

	Saturday 13th July 
	Summer Fayre
	

	Thursday 18th July
	Year 6 Leavers’ Celebration
	12.55pm-3.10pm

	Friday 19th July

	Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly (Parents invited)
Last day of term
	9.30am

	Monday 22nd July
	NON PUPIL DAY
	

	Tuesday 23rd July
	NON PUPIL DAY
	



[bookmark: _GoBack]Please note these dates and times are subject to change but we will always give you as much notice as possible if they do.
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